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4. 000
STN: Station number
TYPE: ROS=CTD plus water sampler, XCTD=XCTD, SONDE=radiosonde, BKT=bucket
sampling
CODE: BE=Beginning of cast or measurement, EN=End of cast, BO=Bottom,

DE=Deployment of XCTD, radiosonde, bucket sampling

DEPTH:Water depth in meters
MAXPR:Maximum pressures in decibars
PARAM: Sampling parameters

1=Temperature, 2=Salinity, 3=Dissolved Radioactive Cesium

COMMENTS are included in the columns of MAXP/PARAM

STN TYPE DATE GMT CODE

LATITUDE

LONGITUDE DEPTH MAXPR PARAM/COMMENT

KT-12-16
STN TYPE DATE GMT CODE LATITUDE LONGITUDE DEPTH MAXPR PARAM/COMMENT
S001 SONDE 070112 1004 DE 34°57.97'N 141°11.75’E 2996 MEISEI RS-06G 100186
C001 ROS 070112 1900 BE 35°14.98'N 142°59.97’E 5720
C001 ROS 070112 1908 BO 35°14.99'N 143°00.00’E 5712 301 2,3 SBE9p750 CTDO
C001 ROS 070112 1919 EN 35°14.96'N 143°00.03’E 5710
C002 ROS 070112 2013 BE 35°15.08'N 143°00.01’E 5709
C002 ROS 070112 2028 BO 35°15.05'N 142°59.96’E 5713 1000 2,3 SBE9p750 CTDO
C002 ROS 070112 2047 EN 35°15.00'N 142°59.91'E 5714
X001 XCTD 070112 2052 DE 35°14.98'N 142°59.90’E 5713 TSK XCTD-1 10111015
S002 SONDE 070112 2300 DE 35°15.28'N 142°59.52'E 5714 MEISEI RS-06G 101721
BOO1 BKT 070212 0053 DE 35°30.01'N 142°59.85'E 6173 1
S003 SONDE 070212 0100 DE 35°29.60'N 143°00.07’E 6162 MEISEI RS-06G 101722
S004 SONDE 070212 0300 DE 35°44.96'N 143°00.19’E 6615 MEISEI RS-06G 101723
B0OO2 BKT 070212 0446 DE 35°30.68'N 142°59.88'E 6187 1
S005 SONDE 070212 0501 DE 35°29.81'N 143°00.04’E 6164 MEISEI RS-06G 100191
S006 SONDE 070212 0700 DE 35°14.98'N 142°59.94’E 5719 MEISEI RS-06G 100198
X002 XCTD 070212 0706 DE 35°14.87'N 142°59.97'E 5710 TSK XCTD-1 10111016
BO0O3 BKT 070212 0847 DE 35°30.11’N 142°59.80’E 6175 1
S007 SONDE 070212 0900 DE 35°29.99'N 143°00.04’E 6172 MEISEI RS-06G 007196
X003 XCTD 070212 0903 DE 35°29.97'N 143°00.10’E 6160 TSK XCTD-1 10111017
S008 SONDE 070212 1100 DE 35°44.98'N 143°00.18'E 6604 MEISEI RS-06G 100187
X004 XCTD 070212 1102 DE 35°44.98'N 143°00.22'E 6615 TSK XCTD-1 10121100
BOO4 BKT 070212 1247 DE 35°30.12'N 142°59.35'E 6218 1
S009 SONDE 070212 1300 DE 35°30.01’N 142°59.99’E 6169 MEISEI RS-06G 100194
S010 SONDE 070212 1500 DE 35°14.99'N 143°00.13'E 5727 MEISEI RS-06G 101726
BOO5 BKT 070212 1645 DE 35°29.87'N 142°59.65'E 6174 1
S011 SONDE 070212 1700 DE 35°30.02'N 143°00.08’E 6171 MEISEI RS-06G 101728
S012 SONDE 070212 1900 DE 35°45.08'N 143°00.09’E 6598 MEISEI RS-06G 101724
BOO6 BKT 070212 2049 DE 35°29.82'N 142°59.63'E 6175 1
S013 SONDE 070212 2100 DE 35°30.04'N 143°00.05’E 6167 MEISEI RS-06G 101725
S014 SONDE 070212 2300 DE 35°15.05'N 143°00.01’E 5711 MEISEI RS-06G 100190
BOO7 BKT 070312 0055 DE 35°29.75'N 142°59.65'E 6173 1
S015 SONDE 070312 0100 DE 35°29.94'N 142°59.70'E 6176 MEISEI RS-06G 101730
S016 SONDE 070312 0300 DE 35°45.10'N 143°00.04'E 6611 MEISEI RS-06G 101729
S017 SONDE 070312 0359 DE 35°37.71'N 143°00.09’E 6355 MEISEI RS-06G 100189
BOO8 BKT 070312 0453 DE 35°29.98'N 142°59.94'E 6176 1
S018 SONDE 070312 0500 DE 35°30.06'N 142°59.70'E 6172 MEISEI RS-06G 100192
S019 SONDE 070312 0600 DE 35°22.62'N 143°00.00’E 5942 MEISEI RS-06G 101234
S020 SONDE 070312 0700 DE 35°15.04'N 142°59.90'E 5725 MEISEI RS-06G 101232
X005 XCTD 070312 0703 DE 35°15.12'N 142°59.85'E 5714 TSK XCTD-1 10121101
BOO9 BKT 070312 0845 DE 35°29.71'N 143°00.26’E 6151 1
S021 SONDE 070312 0900 DE 35°30.03'N 142°59.95E 6167 MEISEI RS-06G 101233

X006
5022
X007
5023
BO10
5024
5025
5026
BO11
5027
5028
5029
BO12
5030
5031
5032
BO13
5033
5034
5035
B014
5036
5037
X008
5038
BO15
5039
X009
5040
X010
5041
BO16
5042
5043
BO17
5044
5045
BO18
5046
5047
BO19
5048
5049
B020
5050
5051
X011
BO21
5052
X012
5053
X013
B022
S054

XCTD
SONDE
XCTD
SONDE
BKT
SONDE
SONDE
SONDE
BKT
SONDE
SONDE
SONDE
BKT
SONDE
SONDE
SONDE
BKT
SONDE
SONDE
SONDE
BKT
SONDE
SONDE
XCTD
SONDE
BKT
SONDE
XCTD
SONDE
XCTD
SONDE
BKT
SONDE
SONDE
BKT
SONDE
SONDE
BKT
SONDE
SONDE
BKT
SONDE
SONDE
BKT
SONDE
SONDE
XCTD
BKT
SONDE
XCTD
SONDE
XCTD
BKT
SONDE

070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070312
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070412
070512
070512
070512
070512
070512
070512
070512
070512
070512
070512
070512
070512
070512
070512

0903
1100
1102
1158
1247
1300
1400
1500
1648
1700
1901
2000
2053
2100
2200
2300
0050
0100
0259
0400
0454
0500
0600
0657
0700
0844
0900
0901
1059
1102
1159
1253
1259
1500
1646
1700
1900
2050
2100
2300
0045
0100
0259
0446
0459
0659
0701
0849
0859
0902
1059
1102
1247
1259

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

35°30

35937

35922

35°30

35°44

35°45

35°59

35°45

.09'N
35°45.
35945,
.53'N
35°30.
35°29.
.43'N
35°15.
35°29.
.02'N
35°45.
35°37.
35°29.
35°29.
35°22.
35°14.
35°30.
35°30.
35945,
35°37.
35°30.
35°29.
35°22.
35°15.
35°14.
35°30.
35°30.
35°30.
35°44,
35°45.
35°39.
35°31.
35°32.
35°30.
35°44.
35°45.
36°00.
35°44,
35945,
35°30.
35°44.
35°45.
36°00.
35945,
.96'N
35°30.
35°29.
.16'N
35945,
35°44.
.99'N
35°59.
35945,
.01'N

04’N
08’N

23'N
65'N

12'N
89'N

00’N
49'N
99'N
98'N
50'N
97'N
11'N
05'N
05'N
50'N
33'N
93'N
42'N
22'N
92'N
96'N
06'N
06'N
99'N
00’N
43'N
94'N
04'N
03'N
95'N
02'N
01'N
89'N
04'N
01'N
50'N
24'N
00’N
37'N

03'N
98'N
01'N
96'N

92'N
21'N

142°59

143°00

143°00

142°59

.88'E
142°59.
142°59.
.00'E
143°00.
142°59.
.00’E
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
142°59.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
142°59.
143°00.
142°59.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
142°59.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
142°59.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
142°59.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
142°59.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
.99'E
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
143°00.
142°59.
143°00.
142°59.
143°00.

97'E
96'E

14'E
93'E

00’E
01'E
00’E
03'E
00’E
94'E
04'E
06'E
00’E
91’E
07'E
99'E
00’E

02'E
70'E
28'E
10’E
18'E

03'E

07'E

6174
6598
6595
6364
6168
6165
5939
5715
6164
6169
6598
6362
6169
6165
5942
5710
6173
6169
6619
6358
6171
6166
5942
5700
5709
6152
6170
6162
6607
6596
6464
6210
6218
6169
6626
6599
6210
6597
6599
6163
6604
6602
6198
6586
6596
6167
6167
6598
6602
6615
6298
6298
6621
6598

TSK XCTD-1 10121099
MEISEI RS-06G 101236
TSK XCTD-1 10121102
MEISEI RS-06G 101237
1,2
MEISEI
MEISEI
MEISEI
1
MEISEI
MEISEI
MEISEI
1
MEISEI
MEISEI
MEISEI
1
MEISEI
MEISEI
MEISEI
1
MEISEI RS-06G 100536
MEISEI RS-06G 100193
TSK XCTD-1 10121103
MEISEI RS-06G 102132
1

MEISEI RS-06G 101494
TSK XCTD-1 10121104
MEISEI RS-06G 101492
TSK XCTD-1 10121105
MEISEI RS-06G 101491
1
MEISEI
MEISEI
1
MEISEI
MEISEI
1
MEISEI
MEISEI
1
MEISEI
MEISEI
1
MEISEI RS-06G 101503
MEISEI RS-06G 101504
TSK XCTD-1 10121106
1

MEISEI RS-06G 101505
TSK XCTD-1 10121107
MEISEI RS-06G 101506
TSK XCTD-1 10121108
1,2

MEISEI RS-06G 101507

RS-06G
RS-06G
RS-06G

101242
101241
100539

RS-06G
RS-06G
RS-06G

100540
100538
101240

RS-06G
RS-06G
RS-06G

101244
101231
101235

RS-06G
RS-06G
RS-06G

101239
101243
100537

RS-06G
RS-06G

101495
101493

RS-06G
RS-06G

101497
101498

RS-06G
RS-06G

101501
101499

RS-06G
RS-06G

101500
101502



Oka
タイプライターテキスト
7


STN TYPE DATE GMT CODE LATITUDE LONGITUDE DEPTH MAXPR PARAM/COMMENT

S055 SONDE 070512 1500 DE 35°44.99'N 143°00.04’E 6600 MEISEI RS-06G 101508
B023 BKT 070512 1646 DE 35°59.75'N 143°00.06'E 6299 1

S056 SONDE 070512 1700 DE 35°59.97'N 143°00.03’E 6299 MEISEI RS-06G 101510
S057 SONDE 070512 1900 DE 36°14.97'N 143°00.07’E 7423 MEISEI RS-06G 101511
S57A SONDE 070512 1907 DE 36°15.01’N 143°00.12’E 7430 MEISEI RS-06G 101512
BO24 BKT 070512 2049 DE 36°00.21'N 142°59.92'E 6228 1

S058 SONDE 070512 2100 DE 36°00.00'N 143°00.04’E 6089 MEISEI RS-06G 101513
S059 SONDE 070512 2300 DE 35°45.00'N 143°00.00’E 6599 MEISEI RS-06G 101518
B025 BKT 070612 0048 DE 35°59.81'N 143°00.18'E 6296 1

S060 SONDE 070612 0100 DE 36°00.03'N 142°59.99'E 6122 MEISEI RS-06G 101514
S061 SONDE 070612 0300 DE 36°15.07'N 143°00.00’E 7432 MEISEI RS-06G 101517
B026 BKT 070612 0446 DE 36°00.31’N 143°00.06'E 6078 1

S062 SONDE 070612 0459 DE 35°59.97'N 143°00.04’E 6101 MEISEI RS-06G 101515
S063 SONDE 070612 0659 DE 35°45.01'N 142°59.94’E 6598 MEISEI RS-06G 101519
X014 XCTD 070612 0702 DE 35°44.96'N 142°59.90'E 6601 TSK XCTD-1 10121109
BO27 BKT 070612 0846 DE 36°00.41'N 143°00.41’E 6071 1

S064 SONDE 070612 0900 DE 36°00.05'N 143°00.01’E 6245 MEISEI RS-06G 101521
X015 XCTD 070612 0901 DE 36°00.06’N 142°59.99'E 6245 TSK XCTD-1 10121110
S065 SONDE 070612 1100 DE 36°15.09'N 143°00.05’E 7454 MEISEI RS-06G 101522
X016 XCTD 070612 1102 DE 36°15.12'N 143°00.04’E 7444 TSK XCTD-1 11063552
B028 BKT 070612 1249 DE 36°00.23'N 143°00.05’E 6090 1,2

S066 SONDE 070612 1259 DE 35°59.96'N 143°00.01’E 6179 MEISEI RS-06G 101727
S067 SONDE 070612 1500 DE 35°45.03'N 142°59.99’E 6601 MEISEI RS-06G 101238
B029 BKT 070612 1649 DE 36°00.00’N 143°00.10’E 6287 1,2

S068 SONDE 070612 1700 DE 36°00.02'N 143°00.00’E 6287 MEISEI RS-06G 101524
S069 SONDE 070612 1900 DE 36°15.09'N 143°00.07’E 7429 MEISEI RS-06G 101523
BO30 BKT 070612 2049 DE 36°30.38'N 143°00.66'E 7260 1,2

S070 SONDE 070612 2100 DE 36°30.17'N 143°00.40'E 7244 MEISEI RS-06G 101525
S071 SONDE 070612 2300 DE 36°45.26'N 143°00.19’E 6269 MEISEI RS-06G 101526
BO31 BKT 070712 0053 DE 36°31.20'N 142°59.80'E 7096 1,2

S072 SONDE 070712 0100 DE 36°31.11'N 143°00.10’E 7140 MEISEI RS-06G 101530
S073 SONDE 070712 0300 DE 36°15.01'N 143°00.18’E 7445 MEISEI RS-06G 101529
X017 XCTD 070712 0301 DE 36°15.02'N 143°00.16’E 7426 TSK XCTD-1 11063553
B032 BKT 070712 0448 DE 36°30.01’N 143°00.29'E 7406 1,2

S074 SONDE 070712 0459 DE 36°29.94'N 143°00.26'E 7376 MEISEI RS-06G 101528
X018 XCTD 070712 0503 DE 36°29.82'N 143°00.54'E 7376 TSK XCTD-1 11063554
B033 BKT 070712 0647 DE 36°45.19'N 142°59.93'E 6163 1,2

S075 SONDE 070712 0659 DE 36°45.58'N 143°00.66’E 6301 MEISEI RS-06G 101527
X019 XCTD 070712 0702 DE 36°45.57'N 143°00.69'E 6286 TSK XCTD-1 11063557
BO34 BKT 070712 0836 DE 37°00.01’N 143°00.04’E 5152 1,2

BO35 BKT 070712 1007 DE 37°15.04/N 142°59.81'E 4485 1,2



Oka
タイプライターテキスト
8


TH) L [X
(HRE 143 FEHIFRE B TOERN S O E 2 IRASR—VITRT)

ONf—— e FAON

39°N F39°N

Ishinomaki &

38°N -38°N
-37°N
-36°N
-35°N
'—34°N
33°N -33°N
32°N . [32°N

31°N —] -31°N

fro

30°N i I " I " I ! I ! I ! 1 ! 1 ! 1 ! 1 ! 1 ! 1 ! 1 N 1 T 30°N
131°E 132°E 133°E 134°E 135°E 136°E 137°E 138°E 139°E 140°E 141°E 142°E 143°E 144°E 145°E



Oka
タイプライターテキスト
9


37.75
37.50-
37.254
37.00
36.75-

=36.50

%’36.25—

T36.001
35.75-
35.50-
35.25-

35.001

1-hour northward cruise at a speed of 8 knots with Wakataka-maru (11:36 - 12:36) ———
30-minute drift with Wakataka-maru (10:50 - 11:20) ——

34.75
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7. CTD &l LUK

143E JIHBIEE#/O 7 H 1 B 198X 0 . XCTD O/ A IE & flh 5
U ARENEHORAK (14 %) ZHAE LT, 35-156N, 143-00E (2
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/4 C001) TlE 300 dbar (1~4 #F 7 kL), 200 dbar (5~8 %), 100 dbar

(9. 10%). 50 dbar (11, 12%) D 4 #EE T, &S 1000 dbar £TO
2% ¥ A hE (H C002) TiX 1000 dbar (1~4 %), 750 dbar (5~8
). 500 dbar (9~12 %) O 3 HEE THAEZIT-T,

RS T2, WKV v T A0 ZFRIL, 2ot CTD 7 —4 O

HIEZIT -7,

Salinity
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100 -
200 -
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800- i
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Temperature (C002) |
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0 10 15 20 25

Temperature [°C]
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9. N7 EIKELHI

143E HROBHRIF, RFALDOA T A 7 #FiHEAKE (SST) X O
45y (SSS) D EZHAE LT, TH2HO01KH7THTHOSKET
4 R Z LT, VU T HEROERNEM LT T YK ETo72 (T AT
Ho 07T HREZ S 1[ELREANL, 3135 IS L7c), EKIEmE, RER &K
FHEEF CIREZHE L, 10 BISICHOW T T, WOMEEIT
277

BAKERUZA I 7 THIBNTA VT A 27 SST 1337 Y EKDfE &
AT, &¥IO 1 HEIE 0.3~0.5CRRE G N> 72, £ DH%ITHIHIG - T
WHZ ELBIURX, ERHDHZ LY, HAN B Lo, AT
A 7 SSS IIMMEHIEZE U T, N7V EKRDIEIZHE T 0.1 122K,
VATRT AT INAT AR LT,
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Temperature
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DEEZ G AREMN 5,
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14, BEleemisic BT 2@ EHE — R T 18 ETHEBIZH KT 5
B¥4cs 33 LN BCs oA I BT A AFSE

INERFE - REIRRAT CROER - Vi)

By

2011 4F 3 H 11 HIZRAE LT RAARKRERIZE > T, FTEIEEH—
JEF I BANIR & e lE 22, fER L U CREID DIXKEO K E
BERE A RIS 5 L PR, 8RB IRILH U7z B BTG Y /K A3 ek
\CHEEE LT,

ARFZENE, T 0K 9 RIRFFEHIC T DU TR O M, Kz Cs
B 2 42) B LON¥Cs (B 30 48) ZKBEO k L—H—& L TH
ML, BWikeitik o BRI TR S 5 B — RAKOBE) - KD
R A — V2 BB 52 L2 E L.

B

WEARENT, KT-12-16 #iHFECIB\W\ T, 20124E7 H 1 HIZCTD ot v
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FBUWT20L 22 LIZ 40L ThH o 7=,

(1) #iHI.5 - Co01 (Cast C001), 35-14.99°N, 142-59.99°E, /K% 5712m
AEHAFE (db) - 0, 50, 100, 200, 300

(2) #HA - C002 (Cast C002), 35-15.05°N, 142-59.96’E, /K% 5713m
FUEHZEE (db) : 500, 750, 1000
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